FILED

Alaska Court System

Find court contact information at http://courts.alaska.gov/courtdir/index.htm.
Find case numbers and other case information at https://records.courts.alaska.gov.

Records Request Requestor's Name: Robert Griffiths, Executive Director						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Requestor's Agency: Alaska Po	· · · - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		^^= /			
Phone Number: 907-465-5523		Fax Number	: <u>907-465-3263</u>			
E-Mail Address: bob.griffiths@alaska.gov						
Mailing Address: POB 111200 J	-					
Case Name: State of Alaska vs.	Etheridge, Rodne	ey K CLR				
Case Number: <u>3DI-20-00169CI</u>	R					
Send documents to me by: Make sure to give us the case n can find the case number yours	umber or you wil	l be charged an h	I will pick up (will call) nourly research fee to find it. You tos://records.courts.alaska.gov.			
DOCUMENTS NEEDED FROM CASE	E FILE -					
Petition, Complaint, Chargin	g Documents	Judgment				
☐ Decree: Dissolution/Divorce		Findings of	Fact and Conclusions of Law			
Qualified Domestic Relations	s Order (QDRO)	Dismissal				
Satisfaction of Judgment		Log Notes I	Dated:			
Motion:		_				
Order:						
Other:						
FEES—You acknowledge that we will charge you for the copies and services you request, and you agree to pay for them. For more information about fees, see page 1. Please select the type of copies or service requested below. Plain copies will be sent if you do not specify. Plain copies Certified copies Exemplified copies Authenticated copies Research						
COMPLETE THIS SECTION IF REQ	UESTING CONFID	ENTIAL RECORDS	- For more information about			
confidential records, see page 1 court, notary public, or other au I state on oath or affirm that I I	. Bring a photo i ithorized individu	ID and sign belov al.	v In the presence of a clerk of			
2 States on Guardi annim unger i	caa ans documen	income beneve an	satements in it are due.			
Date		Requestor's	Signature			
Subscribed and sworn to or affi	rmed before me a	at	, Alaska on			
(SEAL)	authorized to a	Notary Public, or dminister oaths.	other person My commission expires			
Court Use Only	Date Received: _		Amount Due:			
Court Receipt:	_Keceived By:		Processed on:			

Page 2 of 2 TF-311 (5/18)

INSTRUCTIONS AND REQUEST FOR RECORDS

IN THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT DILLINGHAM

Sta vs.	ate of Alaska, Plaintiff,	CA	ASE NO: <u>3DI-20-0016</u>	S9CR		
	odney K Etheridge, Defendant.		JUDGMENT			
DL	DB: 10/09/1989 /ID (CDL): 7235668 - AK Idress: PO Box 615 Dillingham AK 99576		l: 7341476 114652449	Victim Case		
00°	<u>N</u> : <u>Offense Date</u> : <u>Offense</u> : 1 02/26/2020 AS11.56.850(a)(1): Official Misco Act	nduct-Unauth	<u>Class</u> : A Misdemeanor	DV Offense per AS 18.66.990 No		
PL TR	EA: Not Guilty Guilty No contest EA AGREEMENT: Yes No Partial RIAL: Court Jury	☐ Traffic safety☐ Commercial	e used in offense-AS corridor Highway vehicle offense: 15+ passengers [y work zone		
	e defendant was found and adjudged: NOT GUILTY. IT IS ORDERED that the defendant GUILTY and convicted of the offense(s) named about the convicted of the offense set of the convicted and the convicted of the offense set of the convicted and the convicted of the convicted and the co	,	discharged.			
	GUILTY and convicted of Attempt Solicitation Conspiracy Gastatute/Reg./Ord.:	ing-related				
	Class: Misdemeanor A Misdemeanor B Also guilty of CTN which merges with Sex offender registration required by AS 12.63.100	this CTN. No s				
⊠ Th	Any appearance or performance bond in this case in efollowing charges were dismissed:	s exonerated.				
CTN: Offense Date: Offense: 002 02/26/2020 AS11.46.150(a): Theft 4-Le		ess than \$250	Dismissal Reason: Dismissed by Prosecution (CrR43(a)(1)			
	SENTE	NCE				
DIRI	ECT COURT ORDERS JAIL: Defendant is committed to the custody of the CTN: Period: 001 10 days with 10 days suspended. The u					
	FINE. CTN: Fine: O01 Defendant is fined \$ with \$ s paid no later than	suspended. The	unsuspended \$	_ shall be		
	RESTITUTION. Defendant shall make restitution as stated in the Restitution Judgment in an amount to be determined per Criminal Rule 32.6(c)(2). Apply for an Alaska Permanent Fund Dividend, if eligible, each year until restitution is paid in full.					
□ Pa(No Contact. Effective immediately, and until uncor or indirect contact with: ge 1 of 2	nditional discharg [If convicted of	je, defendant will hav a sex offense crime	e no direct (AS		

CR-460 (10/19)
Judgment - District Court

4	ertify that a copy of this judgment was emailed to: Prosecutor Def Atty Des Police DOC CFEC DMV PED C d a copy of this judgment was mailed or faxed to:	1
	November 30, 2020 Effective Date Christina L Reigh, Judge	
	Do not consume or buy alcohol at all ☐ during probation ☐ for a period of ☐ days ☐ years from the date of this judgment. Any driver's license or state ID is subject to cancellation under AS 28.15.161 and AS 18.65.310. Any new license or state ID must list the AS 04.16.160 alcohol buying restriction until the restriction expires. ○ Other: No jailable offenses	
	PROBATION Defendant is placed on probation until 11/30/2021 , subject to the following conditions: ☐ Comply with all direct court orders listed above by the deadlines stated. ☐ Obey all state, federal, and local laws and ordinances. ☐ Do not consume alcohol to excess.	(A
The	ner Orders. <u>C. defendant voluntarily surrenders his certification to the Alaska Police Stan</u> rment instructions at www.courts.alaska.gov/trialcourts/payments.htm or contact your local court clerk. Con	
	PED SUPERVISION. Concludes now. Continues until remand.	
	COMMUNITY WORK SERVICE (CWS). Complete hours CWS by Pay CWS fee. Submit proof of CWS to the court within 20 days after the deadline for completing CWS. If proof is not submitted on time, any unfinished hours will be converted to a fine equal to the number of unfinished hours multiplied by \$ and will be reduced to a judgment by the clerk of court without further notice.	
	DNA. Defendant must give a DNA sample if requested by an officer on state's behalf. (AS 11.41 offense)	
imm [] r	ENSE ACTIONS. Defendant's driver's license license shall be surrendered to the court nediately. License Number: 7235668 State: AK The license and privilege to apply for a license is evoked suspended for days A limited license is issued for days with the ewing limits:	
	Initial Jail Surcharge: \$50 per case. Due now. Suspended Jail Surcharge: \$100 per case with \$100 suspended. Must be paid if probation is revoked and, in connection, defendant is arrested and taken to jail or is sentenced to jail.	
	CHARGES. Defendant shall pay the following surcharges: Police Training Surcharge due in 10 days (one per case):: Offenses before 1/1/19: Offenses on or after 1/1/19: \$100 (Misdemeanor) \$20 (Infraction/Violation/No jail misdemeanor)	
	Report to within days. This may include residential treatment up to days plus required aftercare. Follow all recommendations. Pay all fees.	
	TREATMENT. Defendant is ordered to participate in and comply with the following treatment program:	
	unless the court finds on the record that contact is necessary.]	

Page 2 of 2 CR-460 (10/19) Judgment – District Court Case No: 3DI-20-00169CR